government Hospital does not require a charge for benefits to 
be payable. 

F. CONTINUING CARE BENEFIT:  If, as the result of a covered Primary Specified Health Event, a covered person 
receives any of the following treatments from a licensed Physician, Aflac will pay $125 (one hundred twenty-five 
dollars) each day a covered person is charged: 

1.    rehabilitation therapy 7. home health care 
2. physical therapy 8. dialysis 
3. speech therapy 9. hospice care 
4. occupational therapy 10. extended care 
5. respiratory therapy 11. Physician visits

[...]

dietary therapy/consultation 12. nursing home care 

Treatment is limited to 75 days for continuing care commencing within 180 days following the occurrence of the 
most recent covered Primary Specified Health Event.  Daily maximum for this benefit is $125 (one hundred twenty-
five dollars) regardless of the number of treatments received. 

Benefits are not payable on the same day as the Hospital Confinement Benefit (E). If the Hospital 
Confinement Benefit (E) and the Continuing Care Benefit (F) are payable on the same day, only the highest

[...]

paid only for the covered person for whom the special treatment is prescribed.  If the special treatment is for a 
Dependent Child and commercial travel is necessary, we will pay this benefit for up to two adults to accompany the 
Dependent Child.  The benefit amount payable is limited to $1,500 (one thousand five hundred dollars) per 
occurrence of a covered Primary Specified Health Event.  Transportation Benefits are not payable beyond the 

180th day following the occurrence of a covered Primary Specified Health Event.  THIS BENEFIT IS NOT 
PAYABLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO ANY HOSPITAL LOCATED WITHIN A 50-MILE RADIUS OF THE

[...]

MISCELLANEOUS BENEFITS: 

Subject to the Pre-Existing Conditions provision, Limitations and Exclusions, and all other policy provisions, we will pay the 
following benefits to a covered person, as applicable: 

J. MAJOR HUMAN ORGAN TRANSPLANT BENEFIT:  Aflac will pay $25,000 (twenty-five thousand dollars) as a 
result of a Major Human Organ Transplant procedure when a covered person is confined in a Hospital and receives 
one or more of the following human organs:  kidney, liver, heart, lung, or pancreas. Transplant procedures involving 
more than one major organ will be considered to be one organ transplant procedure.

[...]

paid only for the covered person for whom the special treatment is prescribed.  If the special treatment is for a 
Dependent Child and commercial travel is necessary, we will pay this benefit for up to two adults to accompany the 
Dependent Child.  The benefit amount payable is limited to $1,500 (one thousand five hundred dollars) per 
occurrence of a covered Primary Specified Health Event.  Transportation Benefits are not payable beyond the 

180th day following the occurrence of a covered Primary Specified Health Event.  THIS BENEFIT IS NOT 
PAYABLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO ANY HOSPITAL LOCATED WITHIN A 50-MILE RADIUS OF THE

[...]

MISCELLANEOUS BENEFITS: 

Subject to the Pre-Existing Conditions provision, Limitations and Exclusions, and all other policy provisions, we will pay the 
following benefits to a covered person, as applicable: 

J. MAJOR HUMAN ORGAN TRANSPLANT BENEFIT:  Aflac will pay $25,000 (twenty-five thousand dollars) as a 
result of a Major Human Organ Transplant procedure when a covered person is confined in a Hospital and receives 
one or more of the following human organs:  kidney, liver, heart, lung, or pancreas. Transplant procedures involving 
more than one major organ will be considered to be one organ transplant procedure.